CH \$65.00 4850

ETAS ID: TM838249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at R/F 6619/0001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National	FORMERLY Sterling	09/08/2023	National Banking Association:
Association	National Bank		UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digirad Health, Inc.
Street Address:	1048 Industrial Court
Internal Address:	Suite E
City:	Suwanee
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30024
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4850584	DIGIRAD
Registration Number:	2942886	CARDIUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.3135

Email: barbara.siepka@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara M. Siepka
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle
Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35406-202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara M. Siepka
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara M. Siepka/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=NXT_TTG - Webster Digirad IP Release Executed(144765977.1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008193 FRAME: 0701 source=NXT_TTG - Webster Digirad IP Release Executed(144765977.1)#page2.tif source=NXT_TTG - Webster Digirad IP Release Executed(144765977.1)#page3.tif source=NXT_TTG - Webster Digirad IP Release Executed(144765977.1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008193 FRAME: 0702

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made effective as of September 8, 2023, by Webster Bank, National Association (successor by merger to Sterling National Bank) (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Star Equity Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Digirad Corporation) (the "Grantor"). Terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Digirad Health, Inc., Digirad Imaging Solutions, Inc., MD Office Solutions, Project Rendezvous Holding Corporation, Project Rendezvous Acquisition Corporation, DMS Health Technologies, Inc., DMS Imaging, Inc., and DMS Health Technologies – Canada, Inc., as Borrowers (collectively, together with each other person or entity who became a Borrower thereunder, the "Borrowers"), the Grantor, as Guarantor, and Secured Party were previously parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent, Copyright, and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2019 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the intellectual property listed on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto, as security for loans and other obligations;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2019, at REEL/FRAME: 6619/0001;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2019, at REEL/FRAME: 048892/0069; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in the Grantor's intellectual property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions.</u> Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Secured Party, without warranty as to status of title or priority of the encumbrances being hereby released, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all right, title and interest it has or may have in Grantor's Trademarks and Patents, including, without limitation, any security interest it may have in such Trademarks and Patents and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks and Patents, and the Secured Party hereby retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the foregoing to Grantor.
- 3. <u>Recordation.</u> The Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the sole expense of the Grantor, to evidence and effectuate the release of the Trademarks and Patents.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008193 FRAME: 0703

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly author	ized
officer,	as of the date first written above.	

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured Party

By: Dale Council
Title: Divertor

TRADEMARK REEL: 008193 FRAME: 0704

Schedule A

<u>United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications</u>

Patent, Copyright and Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2019, at REEL/FRAME: 6619/0001 covering the following Trademarks:

Grantor	Trademark	Registration No.
Digirad Health, Inc. ¹	DIGIRAD	4850584
Digirad Health, Inc.	CARDIUS	2942886

¹ Digirad Corporation changed its name to Star Equity Holdings, Inc. The antity subsequently assigned its interests to Digirad Health, Inc.

REEL: 008193 FRAME: 0705

Schedule B

United States Patents and Patent Applications

Patent, Copyright and Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2019, REEL/FRAME: 048892/0069 covering the following Patents:

Grantor	Patent Title	Patent No.
Digirad Health, Inc. ²	Signal Enhancement Module	7164130
Digirad Health, Inc.	Charge Pump Power Supply With Noise Control	7019783
Digirad Health, Inc.	Automated Three Dimensional Patient Tracking During Medical Imaging Procedures	7365334
Digirad Health, Inc.	Discrete Sampling Of Gamma Ray Field Over Multiple Portions Using Multiple Heads With Spaces Between The Different Portions	7668288
Digirad Health, Inc.	Combined Cold Plate And Radiation Shield	7732780
Digirad Health, Inc.	Using Large Field-of-view Data To Improve Small Field-of-view Imaging	7683341
Digirad Health, Inc.	Multi-short-scan Technique In SPECT Imaging	7700921
Digirad Health, Inc.	Emission-data-based Photon Scatter Correction In Computed Nuclear Imaging Technology	7569827
Digirad Health, Inc.	Use Of Hybrid Collimation For Interleaved Emission And Transmission Scans For SPECT	8362438

TRADEMARK REEL: 008193 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 09/11/2023

 $^{^2}$ Digirad Corporation changed its name to Star Equity Holdings, Inc. The entity subsequently assigned its interests to Digirad Health, Inc.